
WESTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA 

LAKE CHARLES DIVISION 

OTJYBD STATES OF AMERICA 

VBRSU?3 : CRIMINAL MO. 90-20003-01 
JUDGE VXROM 

GEORGE S. ACKXRBOH 

ULAfflfflBS 

Th® following aets forth th# coeplete totalis of tha plea 

agr««sant Oetvea'n th# Unit# State# and th# defendant, GBORG* 8. 

A C K E f t S O N ,  w i t h  r # « p # c t  t o  t i l ®  g h r e e  C o u n t  I n d i c t m e n t  

pending in th® Unit# States District Court for th# Mastam 

District of Louisiana. 

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AMD AGREED THAT DEFENDANT GEORGE 8. ACKERSOK: 

(1) Mill enter a plat of guilty to Count I of th* indict-

3-ent charging hi* with conspiracy to sale# and poeeese 

countarfait Federal Reserve iota®, which ara oLligations of th® 

United States. In violation of Title IS, Unit# States Coda, 

Section# 47i and 472, all in violation of Titl# 18, Unit# State* 

Cod®, section 371, 

( 2 )  W i l l  a d m i t  to tha court that he I® in fact guilty of tha 

offense charged to which ha i« pleading. 
{ 3  j  W i l l  p r o v I d a  ful l , truthful and cooplat# diacloaur# to 

attorneys for th® Unit# states, Federal 'Law Enforcement Agent®, 

co grand juries and at trial as it relate# tc the subject setter 

fof  tha referenced 1 ad u t »«o t , d 

(4) Agraas not to falsely implicate spy person* ®r ml& 
- "4 . 

,4v oeissiona regarding any person#, through his cooperation with tfie 
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United state# and realise* that if. t» makes any kmsw|ng, materially t ?.f 
w ; *  ̂ - | w * p- * ~ f  ̂ * 

false etateeent under oath to e f»«I Wf «r at the ties of^t^fr *, 

-trial, he will be subject to prosecution for perjury. 

that If h« !- ceiled upon to d© *o by the United 

tMUe 
m. 4; 

V. : 

(5) *gr< 
States, the defendant will subsit to a polygraph examination, the 

subject matter of which will be restricted to totters under 

investigation. . - - -

THE UUITEO STATES OF AMERICA MMBSS* 

If the Court *inde a factual basis for defendant CBEOWI# S. 

ackers oh ' s plea of guilty pursuant to federal Rule of Crieinal 

procedure 11(f) then the United State# agrees: ; . 

(1) Hot to prosecute defendant GBORGS 8. ACKERSOM for fti# 

participation in other violations of Title 18 arising out of the W* 

investigation on which the charges of th« indictment at« 

# 

e 18, 1989, ae 
St 

based between D#cee*>*|r 9, 1989 and 
| -* 

provided in Count 1 of the referenced i n d i c t m e n t .  

(2) At the ties of sentencing, the United States agrees to 

B«ks no recoeeendation -- to appropriate sentence. 

( 3 )  At tii® ties of sentencing, the United State* will not 

oppose any recommendation oy dafandant or hia counsel as to what 

the appropriate sentence should ba« The Ijpited States, hcwever 

reserves tha right to correct any factually erroneoto^j^fered by 

*h defendant or his counsel. 

- 4 ) At the tie® of sentencing* the United States will A - i f 

jm, 
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#£* ' % ' a 
xnown to the Court th® nature and -extant of the def 

v ' * | 
cooperation, if any. - - , > fN' 

- _ , f»*! - —- <«* vl 'JMf 'jpSfe-
(5) Ac the time of scateocltt* "***- Ualfr** 

C o u n t .  I I  e n d  t i l  * f  t h e  ^ a d i c t e e n t  a g a i n s t  * sJ>»«*s4m<& 

/ t . ; , * -f 
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(1) The defendant, GEORGE 8. 
- - i -' ' -' t 

maxima p«n.lty for a P". of follty to count I of th. 

is a fine of not gpi than *-* TS©0S»® MS HO/18© 

($10,000.00) DOLLARS, imprisonmentot not more then five (5) V*V* 

%nd a term of supervised release of tot nore then three (Jj veer*. 

( 2 )  The defendant giorgf s. ackirson, understands that eince 

the offense to which he is pleading guilty occurred after November 
£% 

I, 1987, the court will hptMS MWtttMa pursuant to provision# of, 
i*, - * # 

th® Wmdmrml s«ftt*neiag Osmmimdtm MdfeliiNM* J. 
(3)  i t  is understood by ©SOUSE 8. ackersoh, toflSaaiit herein, 

that defendant's full and truthful cooper* .ion and testimony ie « 

major basis for the agreement with, the United States and would have 

to be i aceived by the United States. If the United States does tot 

receive his full, honest cooperation, thie agreement can he 
pl 4 

* 

rescinded. * 
JT 

( 4 )  Nothing in this agipweent shall be construed to protect 

OKOKGE S. ACKKRSON .fapep prosecution from perjury in violation of 

title li, United States Cod*, Sections 1621 (through 1642, *<-!-% 

decleretione or false statements in violation of Title IS# tPtoited 

States code, section 1001, or obstruction of justice, in wioistipfc 

of Title is, united states Code, Sections 1501 through 1511, should 
. Jr .4... M 

l.urge s, ackerson com it any offense during the di»eba*fe- of 

' ' - a-' 
his/her obligation pursuant to the of ,W» JW1 

5 * s& f 
agreement. * t. % -- - ._T - t 

(5) Th® defendant, GEORGE 8 

the Court 

'*w i 

accepts defendant's pie* Of gddtf M|o,f% 
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